# OP \$90.00 1706

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optima Batteries AB		12/27/2006	COMPANY: SWEDEN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson Controls Technology Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	915 East 32nd Street	
City:	Holland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49423	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1706318	OPTIMA
Registration Number:	1996077	S
Registration Number:	2010034	SPIRALCELL TECHNOLOGY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-832-4598

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Copland
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056895-0120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0782

900068499

Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	02/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0783

# CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Optima Batteries AB, a Swedish company, with a registered address of Box 742, SE-182 17 Danderyd, Sweden, ("Assignor") owned the trademark registrations and all associated rights listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls Technology Company, a Michigan corporation, located at 915 East 32<sup>nd</sup> Street, Holland, Michigan, USA, ("Assignee") acquired the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used through an Assignment dated August 24, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that it did assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has confirmed the assignment.

Optima Batteries AB
By: The Again
Stephen A. Roell
Director
Date: December 27, 2006
Place: Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Certificate of Notary
Subscribed and sworn to by Stephen A. Roell before me this
day of, 2006.
Notary Public:
My commission expires:
[NOTARY SEAL/STAMP]

# Schedule A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
OPTIMA	United States	74/050750	1706318
S & Design	United States	74/577915	1996077
SPIRALCELL TECHNOLOGY	United States	75/005894	2010034

CHIC\_1364043.1

**RECORDED: 02/05/2007** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0785**